Alameda
Percent

Alpine
Percent

Amador
Percent

Butte
Percent

Calaveras
Percent

Colusa
Percent

Contra Costa
Percent

Del Norte
Percent

El Dorado
Percent

Fresno
Percent

Glenn
Percent

Humboldt
Percent

Imperial
Percent

Inyo
Percent

Kern
Percent

Kings
Percent

Lake
Percent

Lassen
Percent

Los Angeles
Percent

Madera
Percent

Marin
Percent

Mariposa
Percent

Mendocino
Percent

Malia M.
Cohen
DEM
353,471
73.6%

345
57.0%

5,804
31.9%

30,817
43.5%

6,944
33.1%

1,643
30.1%

242,864
63.6%

3,259
39.6%

32,460
37.3%

89,626
41.9%

2,073
26.6%

28,917
61.5%

16,363
55.5%

3,199
44.0%

68,773
36.9%

9,169
34.6%

9,735
49.0%

1,729
19.1%

1,450,372

62.6%

12,683
34.7%

85,110
73.4%

2,829
36.5%

18,842
62.9%

Lanhee J.
Chen
REP
126,658
26.4%

260
43.0%

12,411
68.1%

40,057
56.5%

14,055
66.9%

3,821
69.9%

139,100
36.4%

4,979
60.4%

54,471
62.7%

124,029
58.1%

5,707
73.4%

18,070
38.5%

13,108
44.5%

4,065
56.0%

117,479
63.1%

17,362
65.4%

10,151
51.0%

7,314
80.9%

867,338
37.4%

23,854
65.3%

30,772
26.6%

4,920
63.5%

11,137
37.1%
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Merced
Percent

Modoc
Percent

Mono
Percent

Monterey
Percent

Napa
Percent

Nevada
Percent

Orange
Percent

Placer
Percent

Plumas
Percent

Riverside
Percent

Sacramento
Percent

San Benito
Percent

San Bernardino
Percent

San Diego
Percent

San Francisco
Percent

San Joaquin
Percent

San Luis Obispo
Percent

San Mateo
Percent

Santa Barbara
Percent

Santa Clara
Percent

Santa Cruz
Percent

Shasta
Percent

Sierra
Percent

Malia M.
Cohen
DEM
24,528
44.9%

772
23.1%

2,339
52.3%

60,859
60.4%

30,166
61.3%

25,685
51.3%

433,965
45.2%

68,727
38.5%

3,151
37.0%

273,998
46.7%

252,731
53.9%

10,023
52.1%

208,123
46.5%

521,567
51.9%

221,334
75.9%

83,204
47.5%

55,217
47.0%

165,742
68.5%

74,339
56.0%

337,048
63.3%

73,280
71.6%

19,209
28.6%

527
34.3%

Lanhee J.
Chen
REP
30,065
55.1%

2,568
76.9%

2,131
47.7%

39,937
39.6%

19,083
38.7%

24,358
48.7%

525,865
54.8%

109,976
61.5%

5,364
63.0%

312,376
53.3%

216,346
46.1%

9,213
47.9%

239,812
53.5%

483,650
48.1%

70,094
24.1%

91,990
52.5%

62,292
53.0%

76,335
31.5%

58,305
44.0%

195,791
36.7%

29,006
28.4%

48,042
71.4%

1,009
65.7%
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Siskiyou
Percent

Solano
Percent

Sonoma
Percent

Stanislaus
Percent

Sutter
Percent

Tehama
Percent

Trinity
Percent

Tulare
Percent

Tuolumne
Percent

Ventura
Percent

Yolo
Percent

Yuba
Percent

State Totals
Percent

Malia M.
Cohen
DEM
6,451
37.0%

74,879
58.0%

132,453
68.2%

53,199
41.1%

8,974
32.5%

5,423
26.6%

1,893
42.3%

32,418
35.9%

8,159
35.6%

141,450
51.3%

41,486
62.2%

6,510
33.6%

5,936,856
55.3%

Lanhee J.
Chen
REP
10,969
63.0%

54,260
42.0%

61,770
31.8%

76,242
58.9%

18,637
67.5%

14,956
73.4%

2,582
57.7%

57,899
64.1%

14,738
64.4%

134,524
48.7%

25,181
37.8%

12,861
66.4%

4,789,345
44.7%
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