## November 8, 2022, General Election Controller

Alameda Percent	Malia M. Cohen DEM 353,471 73.6%	Lanhee J. Chen REP 126,658 26.4%
Alpine	345	260
Percent	57.0%	43.0%
Amador	5,804	12,411
Percent	31.9%	68.1%
Butte	30,817	40,057
Percent	43.5%	56.5%
Calaveras	6,944	14,055
Percent	33.1%	66.9%
Colusa	1,643	3,821
Percent	30.1%	69.9%
Contra Costa	242,864	139,100
Percent	63.6%	36.4%
Del Norte	3,259	4,979
Percent	39.6%	60.4%
El Dorado	32,460	54,471
Percent	37.3%	62.7%
Fresno	89,626	124,029
Percent	41.9%	58.1%
Glenn	2,073	5,707
Percent	26.6%	73.4%
Humboldt	28,917	18,070
Percent	61.5%	38.5%
Imperial	16,363	13,108
Percent	55.5%	44.5%
Inyo	3,199	4,065
Percent	44.0%	56.0%
Kern	68,773	117,479
Percent	36.9%	63.1%
Kings	9,169	17,362
Percent	34.6%	65.4%
Lake	9,735	10,151
Percent	49.0%	51.0%
Lassen	1,729	7,314
Percent	19.1%	80.9%
Los Angeles	1,450,372	867,338
Percent	62.6%	37.4%
Madera	12,683	23,854
Percent	34.7%	65.3%
Marin	85,110	30,772
Percent	73.4%	26.6%
Mariposa	2,829	4,920
Percent	36.5%	63.5%
Mendocino	18,842	11,137
Percent	62.9%	37.1%

## November 8, 2022, General Election Controller

Merced Percent	Malia M. Cohen DEM 24,528 44.9%	Lanhee J. Chen REP 30,065 55.1%
Modoc	772	2,568
Percent	23.1%	76.9%
Mono	2,339	2,131
Percent	52.3%	47.7%
Monterey	60,859	39,937
Percent	60.4%	39.6%
Napa	30,166	19,083
Percent	61.3%	38.7%
Nevada	25,685	24,358
Percent	51.3%	48.7%
Orange	433,965	525,865
Percent	45.2%	54.8%
Placer	68,727	109,976
Percent	38.5%	61.5%
Plumas	3,151	5,364
Percent	37.0%	63.0%
Riverside	273,998	312,376
Percent	46.7%	53.3%
Sacramento	252,731	216,346
Percent	53.9%	46.1%
San Benito	10,023	9,213
Percent	52.1%	47.9%
San Bernardino	208,123	239,812
Percent	46.5%	53.5%
San Diego	521,567	483,650
Percent	51.9%	48.1%
San Francisco	221,334	70,094
Percent	75.9%	24.1%
San Joaquin	83,204	91,990
Percent	47.5%	52.5%
San Luis Obispo	55,217	62,292
Percent	47.0%	53.0%
San Mateo	165,742	76,335
Percent	68.5%	31.5%
Santa Barbara	74,339	58,305
Percent	56.0%	44.0%
Santa Clara	337,048	195,791
Percent	63.3%	36.7%
Santa Cruz	73,280	29,006
Percent	71.6%	28.4%
Shasta	19,209	48,042
Percent	28.6%	71.4%
Sierra	527	1,009
Percent	34.3%	65.7%

## November 8, 2022, General Election Controller

	Malia M. Cohen DEM	Lanhee J. Chen REP
Siskiyou	6.451	10,969
Percent	37.0%	63.0%
Solano	74,879	54,260
Percent	58.0%	42.0%
Sonoma	132,453	61,770
Percent	68.2%	31.8%
Stanislaus	53,199	76,242
Percent	41.1%	58.9%
Sutter	8,974	18,637
Percent	32.5%	67.5%
Tehama	5,423	14,956
Percent	26.6%	73.4%
Trinity	1,893	2,582
Percent	42.3%	57.7%
Tulare	32,418	57,899
Percent	35.9%	64.1%
Tuolumne	8,159	14,738
Percent	35.6%	64.4%
Ventura	141,450	134,524
Percent	51.3%	48.7%
Yolo	41,486	25,181
Percent	62.2%	37.8%
Yuba	6,510	12,861
Percent	33.6%	66.4%
State Totals	5,936,856	4,789,345
Percent	55.3%	44.7%